505564005 07/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5610802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTINA PLAISTED	05/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRACEFUL BURIAL, LLC		
Street Address:	812 MAIN STREET, SUITE 230		
City:	ELK RIVER		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55330		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29694334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)592-7716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 239-254-2900

Email: PATENTS@HAHNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HAHN LOESER & PARKS LLP
Address Line 1: 5811 PELICAN BAY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213489.00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN J. CUNNIFF
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN J. CUNNIFF/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=213489-00005-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=213489-00005-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505564005 REEL: 049710 FRAME: 0155

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Christina Plaisted 2263 Trout Court Naples, Florida 34102 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Graceful Burial, LLC 812 Main Street Suite 230 Elk River, Minnesota 55330 State of Formation: MN

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

URN-LOWERING DEVICE

and which is found in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/607,575 filed on June 14, 2017 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Hahn Loeser and Parks, LLP to insert the corresponding application number and date of filing into each corresponding space provided above at any time after the filing thereof if remaining blank at the time of executing this agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 5-15-19

Signature of Christina Plaisted

Winting Hais

Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2

STATE OF FLORIDA)			
COUNTY OF Collier)	TO WIT:		
On this day of	id Coun	ty and State, Christina	Plaisted, a	United States
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my	y hand a	and official seal.		HEATHER M. MORGAN MY COMMISSION # FF 923670 EXPIRES: November 26, 2019
Heather M. Mu	fer	1	Jonath M. Committee	Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters
(1	1100	(h)	111 111 0000

RECORDED: 07/10/2019